


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A very grateful and praise are due to Allah for giving me the effort, strength and

mspiration in compieting this project paper.

First and foremost I would like to express my deepest appreciation and thanks to
my advisor Puan Nooraini Binti Mohamad Sheriff whose inspiring ideas and professional

guidance in preparing and finalizing this project paper.

Secondly, my acknowledgement goes to my supervisor, Encik Lukman Bin Sapar
and all the staff of Takaful Malaysia Malacca Branch who have given valuable

information and assistances.

I want to acknowledge with great respect to my parents Hj Md Omar Bin Ngah
and also my family who help me with their moral support and aspiration during my

difficuit time. Thank you.

NORAISHAH BTE MD OMAR

MARCH 2004



1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT

This research is designed to ascertain the relationship between marketing
mix and satisfaction among policyholders of Takaful Malaysia . It will also clarify
the extent to which the Takaful Malaysia marketing mix is able to fulfill and satisfy
the need of its policyholders. The research also would be able to determine whether
marketing mix factors employed by Takaful Malaysia is able to meet the needs of
their policyholders. It will provide insights on their level of effectiveness of their
marketing mix strategies. Specifically, the research aims to establish if Takaful
Malaysia’s current marketing mix strategies are relevant. This will enable existing
strategies to be re-evaluated and in so doing to create the best marketing mix strategy
for customers. One of the problems faced by Takaful Malaysia is with regard to
customer satisfaction. Some customers claim that they are not fully satisfied with the

marketing mix strategies employed by Takaful Malaysia.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOLEGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

CHAPTERS

1 INTRODUCTION

1.1
12
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

1.9

Background of Company
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Question
Objectives of the Study
Ilypothesis

Significance of Study
Definition of Terms

Limitations of the Study

2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
23
24
2.5
2.6

Overview on Insurance

Overview on Takaful (Islamic Insurance)
Overview on Syarikat Takaful Malaysia Berhad
Developing Marketing Mix

Overview on Customer Needs fulfiliment

Overview on Customer Satisfaction

PAGE

17-18
18-21
21-22
22-25
25-26
26-28



THEGRETICAL FRAMEWORK

3.1  Buyer black box models
3.2 Assumption of the model
METHODOLOGY
4.1  Brief description of organization chosen
4.2  Data collection
4.2.1 Sources of data
4.2.2.1 Primary sources
4.2.2.1 Secondary sources
4.2.2 Population of study
4.3  Procedure of sampling selection
43.1 Sampling frame
4.3.2 Sampling size
43.3 Sampling Technique
44  Questionnaire design
4.4.1 Development of the questionnaire
4472 Pre-testing of the questionnaire
45  Instrumentation

4.5.1 Procedures for data collection

4.5.2 Analytical procedures and technique
4.5.2 (a) Frequency distribution
4.5.2(b) Cross Tabulation
4.5.2(c) Chi- Square Analysis

29
30

35-36
36

37
37
37
33
38



