

MARKETING MIX AND SATISFACTION AMONG POLICYHULDERS OF TAKAFUL MALAYSIA MALACCA BRANCH

AORAISHAH BINTI MO OMAR 2001300887

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

MARCH 2004

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A very grateful and praise are due to Allah for giving me the effort, strength and

inspiration in completing this project paper.

First and foremost I would like to express my deepest appreciation and thanks to

my advisor Puan Nooraini Binti Mohamad Sheriff whose inspiring ideas and professional

guidance in preparing and finalizing this project paper.

Secondly, my acknowledgement goes to my supervisor, Encik Lukman Bin Sapar

and all the staff of Takaful Malaysia Malacca Branch who have given valuable

information and assistances.

I want to acknowledge with great respect to my parents Hj Md Omar Bin Ngah

and also my family who help me with their moral support and aspiration during my

difficult time. Thank you.

NORAISHAH BTE MD OMAR

MARCH 2004

1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT

This research is designed to ascertain the relationship between marketing mix and satisfaction among policyholders of Takaful Malaysia. It will also clarify the extent to which the Takaful Malaysia marketing mix is able to fulfill and satisfy the need of its policyholders. The research also would be able to determine whether marketing mix factors employed by Takaful Malaysia is able to meet the needs of their policyholders. It will provide insights on their level of effectiveness of their marketing mix strategies. Specifically, the research aims to establish if Takaful Malaysia's current marketing mix strategies are relevant. This will enable existing strategies to be re-evaluated and in so doing to create the best marketing mix strategy for customers. One of the problems faced by Takaful Malaysia is with regard to customer satisfaction. Some customers claim that they are not fully satisfied with the marketing mix strategies employed by Takaful Malaysia.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOLEGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURE

CHAPTERS

1	INT	PAGE				
	1.1	Background of Company	1-6			
	1.2	Background of Study	7-8			
	1.3	Problem Statement	9			
	1.4	Research Question	10			
	1.5	Objectives of the Study	11			
	1.6	Hypothesis	12-13			
	1.7	Significance of Study	14			
	1.8	Definition of Terms	15			
	1.9	Limitations of the Study	16			
2	LITERATURE REVIEW					
	2.1	Overview on Insurance	17-18			
	2.2	Overview on Takaful (Islamic Insurance)	18-21			
	2.3	Overview on Syarikat Takaful Malaysia Berhad	21-22			
	2.4	Developing Marketing Mix	22-25			
	2.5	Overview on Customer Needs fulfillment	25-26			
	2.6	Overview on Customer Satisfaction	26-28			

3 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

	3.1	Buyer	29				
	3.2	Assun	nption of the model	30			
4	METHODOLOGY						
	4.1	Brief	31				
	4.2	Data collection					
		4.2.1	Sources of data	31			
			4.2.2.1 Primary sources	32			
			4.2.2.1 Secondary sources	32			
		4.2.2	Population of study	33			
	4.3	Procee					
		4.3.1	Sampling frame	33			
		4.3.2	Sampling size	34			
		4.3.3	Sampling Technique	34			
	4.4	Questionnaire design					
		4.4.1	Development of the questionnaire	35-36			
		4.4.2	Pre-testing of the questionnaire	36			
	4.5	Instrumentation					
		4.5.1	Procedures for data collection	37			
		4.5.2	Analytical procedures and technique	37			
			4.5.2 (a) Frequency distribution	37			
			4.5.2(b) Cross Tabulation	38			
			4.5.2(c) Chi- Square Analysis	38			